

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 9th January'2024**

Sr. No. 45 - TP 2158 of 2018

None for petitioner.

Called for direction

Advocate for petitioner is absent.

It has been observed that Interim Application No. 3643 of 2023 is filed in the present petition. List the matter as per the direction of the Court in Interim Application No. 3643 of 2023 pending before the Hon'ble Court. Liberty to apply.

Remove from Board.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**