

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2158 OF 2018

Namrata Ravindra Kandarkar @ Namrata
Ravindranath Kandarkar ... Petitioner

Ravindra Ramchandra Kandarkar @ Ravindranath
Ramchandra Kandarkar ... Deceased

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3643 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2158 OF 2018
ALONG WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.33107 OF 2022
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.291 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2375 OF 2018

Mr. B. G. Saraf for Petitioner in TP/2158/2018.
Mr. Pandurang Sawant for Petitioner in TP/2375/2018.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 29, 2024

P.C. :

. List this petition along with Testamentary Petition No.2375 of 2018 for further consideration on 02.04.2024.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab