

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2375 OF 2018

WITH

CAVEAT (L) NO. 291 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2375 OF 2018

WITH

CAVEAT (L) NO. 33107 OF 2022

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2375 OF 2018

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3643 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2018

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.02.12
10:10:52 +0530

Meena Ravindra Kandarkar

...Petitioner

Ravindra Ramchandra Kandarkar alias Ravindra R
Kandarkar

...Deceased

Mr Pandurang Sawant, *for the Petitioner in TP/2375/2018 & for the Respondent in TP/2158/2018.*
Mr Bhalchandra Saraf, *with Suyash Kalbhor, for the Caveator.*

CORAM: **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J**
DATED: **11TH FEBRUARY 2025**

PC:-

1. The captioned Testamentary Petition seeks Letters of Administration to the properties and credits of one Ravindra Ramchandra Kandarkar alias Ravindra R Kandarkar ("Deceased"). Mr Saraf, Learned Counsel submits that his client has filed a Caveat absent grant. However, he submits that there is a delay and his client has filed an Interim Application for condonation for delay. That Application is not on board today.

2. Hence, no orders.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)